01 FC:8021



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

R PA102886544L To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Janet K. Lau Name: VisionMax, Inc. Internal Address: 11-10-04 Execution Date(s) October 26, 2004 Street Address: 17232 Railroad Street Yes No Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: City: City of Industry X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name State: CA **Government Interest Assignment** Country: USA Zip: 91748 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 29216900 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: Name: Bernard R. Gans 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: Jeffer Mangels Butler & Marmaro Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 1900 Avenue of the Stars; 7th Floor City: Los Angeles 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers State: CA Zip:90067 **Expiration Date** Phone Number: (310) 203-8080 b. Deposit Account Number 10-0440 Fax Number: (310) 203-0567 Authorized User Name Bernard R. Gans Email Address: 9. Signature: Signature Bernard R. Gans Total number of pages including cover 00000038 292169Wame of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents:

Docur Docur

American LegalNet, Inc. www.USCourtForms.com

Docket No. 54888-5001

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Janet M. Lau, the undersigned inventor and the ASSIGNOR herein, have invented BARRETTE for which I am filing an application for Letters Patent of the United States concurrently herewith, and of which inventions and improvements I am the sole owner; and

WHEREAS, VisionMax, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of California, having a place of business at 17232 Railroad Street, City of Industry, CA 91748, the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) by the ASSIGNEE to me paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and

LA 3246705 v1

PATENT REEL: 015992 FRAME: 0774

Docket No. 54888-5001

including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of

America covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, I do hereby agree that I will, at the

request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said

inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further

lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters

Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and

vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications

and Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, I do hereby authorize and empower

the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own

names, Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authori-

ties and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for

Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

Dated: 10 26 0 \

Name: Janet M. Lau

Address:

1937 Abreu Way

Union City, CA 94587

LA 3246705 v1

RECORDED: 11/10/2004

REEL: 015992 FRAME: 0775